State of Minnesota EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

## PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS some of the basic appropriation revenue and tax measures needed to provide for the operation of our State Government for the next biennium and certain conference committee reports and other matters of importance have not been acted upon during the regular session of the Legislature, creating an extraordinary occasion therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Harold LeVander, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby summon you, the members of the Legislature, to convene in Extra Session on Tuesday, May 23, 1967, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon on that day, at the Capitol in St. Paul, Minnesota.

It is my sincere hope that only the most essential matters will be considered so that the session can be expeditiously concluded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this 22nd day of May in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty-seven and of the state, the One Hundred Tenth.

LeVander, Governor

Attest:

Joseph L. Donovan, Secretary of State

Inast ch as this proclamation was read to the members of the Senate and to the peribers of the House, no other notice is deemed necessary.

STATE OF MINNESOTA 18940 DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 22 1967 Janse Secretary of State

State of Minnesota EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

## PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS some of the basic appropriation revenue and tax measures needed to provide for the operation of our State Government for the next biennium and certain conference committee reports and other matters of importance have not been acted upon during the regular session of the Legislature, creating an extraordinary occasion therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Harold LeVander, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby summon you, the members of the Legislature, to convene in Extra Session on Tuesday, May 23, 1967, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon on that day, at the Capitol in St. Paul, Minnesota.

It is my sincere hope that only the most essential matters will be considered so that the session can be expeditiously concluded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this 22nd day of May in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty-seven and of the state, the One Hundred Tenth.

LeVander, Governor

Attest:

Joseph L. Donovan, Secretary of State

Joseph L. Donovan,

Inasmuch as this proclamation was read to the members of the Senate and to the members of the House, no other notice is deemed necessary.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 22 1967 Secretary of State